

Media Contact:

Barbara Hiller, Marketing Manager 301-600-2868 | bhiller@cityoffrederickmd.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Katie Deal Brings Crazy for Patsy Cline Tribute to the Weinberg Center for the Arts



FREDERICK, MD, March 1, 2022 — A jam-packed evening of Patsy Cline songs and stories awaits audiences at <u>Katie Deal in Crazy for Patsy Cline</u> coming to the Weinberg Center for the Arts in Frederick, Maryland on Friday, April 1, 2022 at 8:00 PM.

Tickets start at \$25 and may be purchased online at WeinbergCenter.org, by calling the box office at 301-600-2828, or in person at 20 West Patrick Street. Discounts are available for students, children, military, and seniors.

Katie Deal is a Gainesville, Georgia native who has spent her musical career paying tribute to musical icon, Patsy Cline. Deal

has toured across the country with her one woman show Today, Tomorrow, and Forever: A Tribute to Patsy Cline, as well as with her band performing a slew of Cline tribute shows. She has performed at the Carter Fold, sung with Ms. Loretta Lynn, and opened for county stars, Bill Anderson, Jeannie Steeley, TG Sheppard, to name a few. Deal has also been featured in two major films, Lets Be Cops (2014), and Billy Lynn's Long Halftime Walk (2016). In Crazy For Patsy Cline, Deal shares the impact Cline has had on her life, as she takes the audience through Cline's repertoire. The show begins with Cline's early jazz club days and ends with her breakthrough hits right before her untimely death. Fans will hear classics such as "walking After Midnight," "I fall to Pieces," and of course, "Crazy."

For your convenience below are links to photos of the artist. https://bit.ly/KatieDeal Crazy images

A complete listing of artists and performers scheduled for the 2021-2022 season can be found at WeinbergCenter.org.

ABOUT THE WEINBERG CENTER FOR THE ARTS

The Weinberg Center for the Arts is one of the region's premier performing arts presenters, offering film, music, dance, theater, and family-focused programming. Located in the historic Tivoli movie theater in downtown Frederick Maryland, the Weinberg Center strives to ensure that the arts remain accessible and affordable to local and regional audiences alike. Weinberg Center events are made possible with major support from the City of Frederick, the Maryland State Arts Council, Plamondon Hospitality Partners, and other corporate and individual donors.